# 504776631 02/13/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4823360

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Nam	10		Execution Date	
FEDERICO FONGHER					01/30/2018	
	ΑΤΑ					
Name:		CROCS, INC.				
Street Address:	7477 E	AST DRY	CREEK PARKWAY			
City:	NIWOT					
State/Country:	COLOF	RADO				
Postal Code:	80503					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		29634543				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will		(617)526- • <b>the e-m</b> a	5000 hil address first; if that is	unsuccessf	ul it will be cont	
					ui, il will de sein	
•	•					
using a fax number, i Phone:	•	617-526-6	6000			
Phone: Email:	-	617-526-6 Iori.roman	0000 @wilmerhale.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name		617-526-6 Iori.roman WILMERH	000 @wilmerhale.com HALE			
Phone: Email:	:	617-526-6 Iori.roman WILMERF 60 STATE	000 @wilmerhale.com HALE	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON	0000 @wilmerhale.com HALE E STREET	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON	6000 @wilmerhale.com HALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON 220	000 @wilmerhale.com ALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON 220 LOI /Loi	000 @wilmerhale.com ALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1 RI ROMAN	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON 220 LOI /Loi	000 @wilmerhale.com HALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1 RI ROMAN	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 4	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON 220 220 220 20 20 20 20 20	6000 @wilmerhale.com HALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1 RI ROMAN ri Roman/ 13/2018	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssigner	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERH 60 STATE BOSTON 220 220 220 220 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	6000 @wilmerhale.com HALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1 RI ROMAN ri Roman/ 13/2018 age1.tif age2.tif	e sent via US		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssign	NUMBER:	617-526-6 lori.roman WILMERF 60 STATE BOSTON 220 220 200 220 200 200 220 200 200 20	6000 @wilmerhale.com HALE STREET MASSACHUSETTS 021 0929.03857 US1 RI ROMAN ri Roman/ 13/2018 age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif	e sent via US		

Attorney Docket No.: 2200929.03857 US1

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit:

Federico FONGHER residing at via Verona 17, 35020- Villatora Di Saonara Padua, ITALY

(hereinafter collectively "ASSIGNOR"), has made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

#### "FOOTWEAR"

(a)	which is being filed herewith in the United States Patent a	nd Trademark Office;				
(b)	x which was filed as U.S. Patent Application No.	29/634543				
	on January 23, 2018 ;					
(c)	which was filed as International Patent Application No.					
	on designating the United States;	and				

WHEREAS, Crocs, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having its principal place of business at 7477 East Dry Creek Parkway, Niwot, Colorado 80503, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any and all patents that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said application and any and all patents that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention throughout the world, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor, including the right to sue for past infringement and obtain past damages, and in and to said application, including any and all non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, re-examinations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom, such right, title, and interest including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in the name of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;

ş

ASSIGNOR also does hereby covenant that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned, and that he has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned;

ASSIGNOR also does hereby agree to, at any time, upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, execute and deliver any and all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the entire right, title, and interest in said application, including any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, and any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may issue therefrom said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and generally do everything possible to vest the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

This ASSIGNMENT is effective as of January 23, 2018

2

### PATENT REEL: 044918 FRAME: 0165

## Attomey Docket No.: 2200929.03857 US1

Vederico Fongher

garan - andra

Date

Date

Witness:

GOVANNA BACOLECO

#### Attorney Docket No.: 2200929.03857 US1

	mener and a search and acceler the recently and the search and the	
Crocs, Inc. Signature: Name:	Sain Horrensford	431/2018
Title:	and Stary	

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.